Industrial Lifting Equipment
Footer 3
3
ingersollrandproducts.com/lifting
Air chain hoists are the ideal choice when high speed, high duty-cycle, precision spotting,
and the ability to operate in harsh environments are the determining factors. No one knows
air chain hoists like Ingersoll Rand.
We offer the broadest range of air chain hoists in the world. This section highlights our

Lower hook
C = Steel snap hook
 HOW TO ORDER
 Specify hoist by complete model number code as illustrated below. Specify accessories separately by part number. Note that 0 is a number, not a letter,
in model part numbers.
Options
U = Fabric chain container
CE Package
E = Compliance with the European
  Machinery Directive – will
  include E-stop pendent control
Pendent Control Hose (ft)
6 = 6 ft
40 ft max. pendent hose length
Lift (ft)
10 =  10 ft
200 ft max. -    CL125K &
CL250K
100 ft. max. - CL500K
Control
0 = No Pendent
2 = Pendent
Link chain
type
Series
C = Series
10
A
ir Chain
H
oists
866-207-6923
MLK and HLK Series
0.25 to 6 metric ton lifting capacities
Benefits
• 100 percent duty cycle enables continuous operation
•  Dust, dirt, moisture, and corrosive gases kept out of
the motor by air pressure — ideal for foundries and

R = Bronze snap hook
B = Bullard self-closing hook
 HOW TO ORDER
 Specify hoist by complete model number code as illustrated below. If a trolley is required, specify beam size, type and flange width.
Specify accessories separately by part number. Note that 0 is a number, not a letter, in model part numbers.
Link chain
type
Spark-resistant
R =  Add for spark-resistant
(0.25, 0.50 t MLKR and 1
t HLKR)
S =  Add for slow speed spotting
(0.25, 0.50, 1 t MLKS)
Control
0 = No controls
1 = Pull chain
2 = Pendent
3 =  2 Motor
pendent(1)
4 =  3 Motor
pendent(1)
Lift (ft)
10 =  10 ft
(standard)
XX =  Specify
length
Length of pull/chain or
pendent control hose (ft)
6 = 10 ft (standard)
XX = Specify length
NOTE:
(1) Required with “H” suspension.
(2)   XX = specify hand chain length if other than standard
“08” (8 ft) required.
(3)   For solid bronze wheels on non-spark resistant models,
add “R” to the end of the trolley suspension code. (See
pages 20 and 21 for price.)
Options
CR = Copper-plated bottom block
M = Manual brake release kit
P = Piped away exhaust
S = Steel chain container
U = Fabric chain container
MLK and HLK Series
0.25 to 6 metric ton lifting capacities
Footer 51
51